CHAPTER 85-S. F. No. 935

An act directing the disposition of moneys received by the state treasurer from undisclosed sources.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Disposition of certain moneys.—All moneys received by the state treasurer in his official capacity from persons making such payment without disclosing their identity or without direction as to application shall be covered into the state treasury and credited to the general revenue fund. The treasurer shall keep a record of moneys so received and credited, noting therein the date of receipt, date of payment into the treasury, and such other information as he may have at hand concerning each item so received and credited.

Approved March 22, 1929.

CHAPTER 86-S. F. No. 575

An act to amend General Laws 1923, Chapter 427, Section 1, relating to establishment of Trunk Highway Number 72.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Trunk Highway No. 72 established.—That Section 1, Chapter 427, General Laws 1923, be amended so as to read as follows:

"Section 1. There is hereby added to the trunk highway system and created and established an additional route, to be known as Route No. 72, which shall begin at a point on Route No. 4 northeasterly of Bemidji and extend thence in a northerly direction to a point on Route No. 11 easterly of Beaudette, affording Bemidji, Waskish, Beaudette, and intervening and adjacent communities, a reasonable means of communication each with the other and other places within the state."

Approved March 26, 1929.

CHAPTER 87—S. F. No. 845

An act regulating the fees to be charged by the register of deeds and fixing compensation for clerk hire in offices of register of deeds in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Fees of register of deeds in certain counties.—